
never saw till they came to Shoeburyness. It is stated that Canada is not

supplied with this particular description of ordnance, and the only oppor-

tunity they have had for practice has been during the week they were in

camp previous to the meeting. This renders their success all the more

meritorious. Colonel Cole, who acted as battery commander, belongs to

the second regiment, who won the Governor-General of Canada's Cup for

general efficiency in Canada last year with 8i per cent of the po.ssible

marks. He joined the regiment in 1879. He had previously served in

the 51st Infantry regiment as a private, and then as a drill instructor, and

before joining the 2ncl was in the 6th regiment of cavalry as a trooper. He
is still a young man, and comes of a military .stock. He was born in

Canada. His father was an officer in the regiment which he now com-

mands, and his grandfather was an officer in the Briti.sh Navy.

AGGRKGATE FOR THE QUEEN's.

The following table shows the twelve highest aggregates, made out of

the twenty-seven g'^oups that competed for the Queen's Prize :

—

CORPS.

Canadians (Queen's Prize)

Fourth Durham (Second prize)

Fourth Durham
First Essex
City of London

No. of

Group.

1

1

3
2

2

Sroi'e at

Standing
Target.

6S
36
33
82
41

Score at

Moving
Target.

169

177

178
128

154

Aggre-
gate.

237
213
21:.

210
195


