never saw till they came to Shoeburyness. It is stated that Canada is not supplied with this particular description of ordnance, and the only opportunity they have had for practice has been during the week they were in camp previous to the meeting. This renders their success all the more meritorious. Colonel Cole, who acted as battery commander, belongs to the second regiment, who won the Governor-General of Canada's Cup for general efficiency in Canada last year with 81 per cent of the possible marks. He joined the regiment in 1879. He had previously served in the 51st Infantry regiment as a private, and then as a drill instructor, and before joining the 2nd was in the 6th regiment of cavalry as a trooper. He is still a young man, and comes of a military stock. He was born in Canada. His father was an officer in the regiment which he now commands, and his grandfather was an officer in the British Navy.

AGGREGATE FOR THE QUEEN'S.

The following table shows the twelve highest aggregates, made out of the twenty-seven groups that competed for the Queen's Prize:—

CORPS.	No. of Group.	Score at Standing Target.	Score at Moving Target.	,	Aggre- gate.
Canadians (Queen's Prize)	1	 68	 169		237
Fourth Durham (Second prize)	1	 36	 177		213
Fourth Durham.	3	 33	 178		21
First Essex	2	 82	 128		216
City of London	2	 41	 154		195